
Direction: Coleford

79 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

23 bus Time Schedule
Coleford Route Timetable:

Sunday 09:30 - 17:30

Monday 06:30 - 19:35

Tuesday 06:30 - 19:35

Wednesday 06:30 - 19:35

Thursday 06:30 - 19:35

Friday 06:30 - 19:35

Saturday 07:30 - 19:35

23 bus Info
Direction: Coleford
Stops: 79
Trip Duration: 80 min
Line Summary:

The 23 bus line (Gloucester - Coleford) has 2 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Coleford: 06:30 - 19:35(2) Gloucester: 00:15 - 20:20
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 23 bus station near you and find out when is the next 23 bus arriving.

23 bus time schedule & line map

Gloucester - Coleford Get The App23

Transport Hub, Gloucester

St Oswald's Priory Ruins, Gloucester

West End Parade, Gloucester

Horseshoe Drive, Over

Highnam Roundabout, Highnam

Middle Moorcroft Farm, Minsterworth

Garage, Minsterworth

The Apple Tree, Minsterworth

Pound Lane, Minsterworth

Rosedale House, Minsterworth

Primary School, Minsterworth

Church Lane, Minsterworth

Duni Farm, Minsterworth

The Dinny, Minsterworth

Ley Road, Minsterworth

The Severn Bore Inn, Minsterworth

Broadway Lane, Walmore Hill

County Primary School, Walmore Hill

Garage, Chaxhill

Hunt Hill Turn, Chaxhill

Stantway Lane, Stantway

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/23/28795763/4695965/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Gloucester%20-%20Coleford
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DSouth%2520West&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2106&af_sub7=2106&deep_link_sub1=2106&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28795763%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D28795763%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_23_Gloucester%20-%20Coleford_South%20West_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_23_Gloucester%20-%20Coleford_South%20West_View


Adsett Lane, Westbury-On-Severn

Surgery, Westbury-On-Severn

Blaisdon Road, Westbury-On-Severn

Jordan Hill, Elton

Garage, Elton

Glevum, Broadoak

The White Hart, Broadoak

Silver Fox Cafe, Broadoak

Unlawater Lane, Newnham

St Peter's Church, Newnham

Underhill Farm, Newnham

Haie Lodge, Newnham

The Old Barn, Bullo

Bullo Cross, Bullo

Underdean House, Blakeney

Kingsland, Blakeney

Severn View Garden Centre, Blakeney

King's Head, Blakeney

New Road, Blakeney

Viney Hill Turn, Blakeney

Purlieu End Farm, Lydney

The Willows, Lydney

Severn Heights, Allaston

Centurion Road, Lydney

Kimberley Drive, Lydney

Bus Station, Lydney

The Dean Academy Grounds, Lydney

Town Hall, Lydney

Tesco, Lydney

Forest Parade, Lydney

Dean Forest Railway, Norchard

Wesley Road, Whitecroft

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/23/28795763/4695965/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Gloucester%20-%20Coleford
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/23/28795763/4695965/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Gloucester%20-%20Coleford


Direction: Gloucester

82 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

23 bus Time Schedule
Gloucester Route Timetable:

Sunday 00:15 - 15:55

Monday 05:55 - 20:20

Tuesday 00:15 - 20:20

Wednesday 00:15 - 20:20

Park Hill, Whitecroft

Saunder Green Junction, Whitecroft

The Keys, Bream

Community Centre, Bream

Rugby Club, Bream

Maypole House, Bream

St James Church, Bream

Court Farm, Bream

New Road, Bream

Noxon Farm, Trow Green

Pike Cottage, Trow Green

Orepool Inn, Sling

Clays Road, Sling

Club, Sling

Shop, Sling

Jubilee Close, Sling

Crossroads, Milkwall

Calico, Milkwall

The Corner Store, Milkwall

Ruffet Close, Milkwall

Tufthorn Industrial Estate, Milkwall

Rock Lane, High Nash

Mushet Place, High Nash

Fire Station, Coleford

Council Offices, Coleford

Angel Hotel, Coleford

Angel Hotel, Coleford

Fire Station, Coleford

Mushet Place, High Nash

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/23/28795763/4696394/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Gloucester%20-%20Coleford


Thursday 00:15 - 20:20

Friday 00:15 - 20:20

Saturday 00:15 - 20:20

23 bus Info
Direction: Gloucester
Stops: 82
Trip Duration: 84 min
Line Summary:

Rock Lane, High Nash

Tufthorn Industrial Estate, Milkwall

Ruffet Close, Milkwall

The Corner Store, Milkwall

Calico, Milkwall

Crossroads, Milkwall

Jubilee Close, Sling

Shop, Sling

Club, Sling

Clays Road, Sling

Orepool Inn, Sling

Pike Cottage, Trow Green

Noxon Farm, Trow Green

New Road, Bream

Court Farm, Bream

St James Church, Bream

Maypole House, Bream

Rugby Club, Bream

Community Centre, Bream

The Keys, Bream

Saunders Green Junction, Whitecroft

Park Hill, Whitecroft

Post Office, Whitecroft

Dean Forest Railway, Norchard

Forest Parade, Lydney

Tesco, Lydney

The Dean Academy Grounds, Lydney

Town Hall, Lydney

Tesco, Lydney

Bus Station, Lydney

Kimberley Drive, Lydney

Cross Hands, Lydney

https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/23/28795763/4696394/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Gloucester%20-%20Coleford
https://moovitapp.com/south_west-2106/lines/23/28795763/4696394/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-South_West-2106-1833603-28795763&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Gloucester%20-%20Coleford


Severn Heights, Allaston

The Willows, Lydney

Purlieu End Farm, Lydney

Viney Hill Turn, Blakeney

New Road, Blakeney

King's Head, Blakeney

Severn View Garden Centre, Blakeney

Kingsland, Blakeney

Underdean House, Blakeney

Bullo Cross, Bullo

The Old Barn, Bullo

Haie Lodge, Newnham

Underhill Farm, Newnham

St Peter's Church, Newnham

Unlawater Lane, Newnham

Silver Fox Cafe, Broadoak

The White Hart, Broadoak

Glevum, Broadoak

Garage, Elton

Jordan Hill, Elton

Blaisdon Road, Westbury-On-Severn

Bay Tree House, Westbury-On-Severn

Adsett Lane, Westbury-On-Severn

Stantway Lane, Stantway

Hunt Hill Turn, Chaxhill

Garage, Chaxhill

County Primary School, Walmore Hill

Broadway Lane, Walmore Hill

The Severn Bore Inn, Minsterworth

Ley Road, Minsterworth

The Dinny, Minsterworth

Duni Farm, Minsterworth



23 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in South West.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Church Lane, Minsterworth

Primary School, Minsterworth

Rosedale House, Minsterworth

Pound Lane, Minsterworth

The Apple Tree, Minsterworth

Garage, Minsterworth

Middle Moorcroft Farm, Minsterworth

Highnam Roundabout East, Highnam

Horseshoe Drive, Over

West End Parade, Gloucester

Soldiers Of Gloucestershire, Gloucester

The Warehouse, Gloucester

St Michael's Square, Gloucester

Boots, Gloucester

Transport Hub Arrival, Gloucester


